MIDLAND, TEXAS

P. 0. BOX 1876 79701

Hay 5, 1970

Roger Hanks
606 Wall Towers lest
Midland, Texas, 79701

Dear Sir:

The following is the inclination report on your Brown Federal #1, located in
Sec. 17-9-36, Lea County, Mew Mexico:

Depth Angle of Displacement Accumulative
Inclination (degrees) (feet) Displacement (Feet)

460 1/4 2.02 2,02
950 3/4 6.42 8.44
1320 3/4 4,85 13.29
2220 3/4 11.79 25.08
3090 3/4 11,39 36.47
3570 3/4 6.29 42.76
4123 3/4 7.24 50.00
4792 3/4 8.76 58.76
5185 3/4 5.51 63.91
6175 1 17.33 81.24
6656 1 8.42 89.66
7144 1 8.54 98.20
7629 1 8.49 106.69
8024 1 6.91 113.60
8585 1 9.82 123.42
8815 1-1/4 5.01 128.43
9570 1 13.21 141.64
9920 1-1/4 7.63 149,27
Total 149,27

Sincerely yours,

F ¥ A Drilling Company Epc.

Before personally appeared (lint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed above, UWitnesseth my hand this ;ﬁe 5th day of Hay, 1970,
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